
Reg: Quotations for Insurance e of Bank's SFF Items 
& EEI Policy. 

a) 

f) 

Punjab Gramin Bank invites scaled quotations for Insurancc premium along with Policy schedulc/wordings from the 

interested Insurance Companics rencwal of Insurance of Bank's ST Items lying at HO, 7 Regional Offices, Central 

Stationery Centre Jalandhar, Staff Training Centre Jalandhar and 435 branches covering Standard Fire and Allicd Perils, 

Theft/Burglary, Earthquake, Terrorism & EEl Policy from different insurance companies as per detail given hereunat 

5 Gronio BanK 
Sponsored by: PUnJabnational bank 

() The detail of Computer items to be covered under EEl Policy is as per Annexure 

d) 
c) 

(i) Detail of total cost of SFF items to be covered under insurance policy of Standard Fire and Allied Perils, Theft/burgary 
Earthquake, Terrorism is as per Annexure-l 

Original Cost of SFF items 

P 

Original Cost of only Computer and computer related items 

for 

The intercsted Insurance companics are advised to submit the sealed quotations for insurance premium for insurance of Sr 
items of the bank to the tune of Rs. 76,18,99,792.00 (excluding Computer related items) and for Rs. 5,21,11,995.00 COvering tnc 
Computer related items as mentioncd above on the following terms & conditions: 

Non-Iraccable report of Police Authoritics should be waived for the claims to be settled for amount lcss than RS.? lakh. 
b) Depreciation rates per ycar to be charged during assessment of claim amount will be provided by the insurance 

company for the items such as; 

Encls: 

Fire Resistance Filing Cabinets (FRFC) 
Fire Resistance Record Cabinets (FRRC) 
All Electronic and other Items 

Notice 

Computer related items (Desktop PC, Modem, Switch, Router, Printers, and UPS ctc.) 
Cash Safes 

covering Standard Fire and Allied Perils, Theft/Burglary, Earthquake, Terrorism 

c) Purchase bills of items which are 10 years old should not be asked to submit. In place of these bills, copy of SFF register 
of branch will be submitted. 
Slabs of standard deductions/excess clause. 

GAD, Head Office, Sultanpur Road, 

Kapurtha la Tel: 01822-230230 

Email ID: gadpgbaPgb.co.ln 

Last date for Subrmission of Tender: 
Date of opening of Tender: 

Place: Kapurthala 
Date: 09.05.2023 

1. Annexure-l 

Rs. 5,21,11,995.00 
(rounded off) 

The assessment of items damaged should be based on Surveyor report only and not on FIR from police authorities. 
Claims will be settled on "Reinstatement value basis". 

2. Annexure-il 

Rs. 76,18,99,792. 00 
(rounded off) 

The Insurance Companies shall provide/ submit acceptability or deviation statement regarding terms & conditions (a to 
f) along with the quotation otherwise it will be presumed that the respective Company accept the terms and condition 
of the Bank (a to f) 

It is important to mention here that 3 insurance claims of Rs. 52246/-only have been settled against the claimed amount during 
the tenure of previous insurance policy which is expiring on 25.05.2023. 

The Insurance Companics may submit their quotations in sealed envelope super subscribed "Quotations for Insurance of SFF 
iterns of the Bank addressed to The General Manager, Punjab Gramin Bank, Head Office, Sultanpur Road, near Markfed Chowk. 
Kapurthalo-144601. 

22.05.2023 (02.00 P.M.) 
22.05.2023 (03.00 P. M.) 

General Manager 



Total 

1225.00 

236.00 

101 

404 

598 

263 

118 

2953.00 

24 

DVD Writer Projector 

0.00 

0.00 

23 

0.00| 

18 

0 

1 

1 

21.00 

22 

HDD 

0 

1 

21 

8.00 

20 

Keyboard + Mouse Passbook Printer 
Equipment 

Video Conference 

0.00 

27 

7 

13 

4 

19 

61.00 

3 

0 

2 

5.00 

18 

Desktop ATM 

2 

1 

17 

3.00 

Micro ATM Devices 

44 

92 

50 

16 

Biometric Devices 
Switches 

900 

H6 

48 

200 

200 

218 

15 

64 

1716.00 186.00 

13 

4 

9 

1 

14 

27.00 

4T 

0.00 

13 

Router 

2 

6 

0 

4 

12 

Router/ switch 

12.00 

17 

3 

11 

EI/TI Cards 

27 

66.00 

10 

0 

CPU 

46 

0.00 

0 

NTI Bozes 

2 

48.00 

Scanner 

HHH 

62 

11 

70.00 

7 

11 

27 

7 

1 

Web Can 
Modem(Pair) 

Antenna 

1 

71.00 

6 

1 

2 

11 

2 

5.00 

7 

13 

20 

16 

76.00 

4 

NW Equips 

1 

2.00 

UPS 

1 

12 

--

3.00 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

Printers erver 

1 

1 

59 

33.00 

44 

14 

52 

22 

59 

101 

14 

2 

1 

367.00 

PCs+Thin Client+ 

104 

54 

20 

90 

88 

83 

58 

27 

3 

527.00 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Se. No. 

Name of Item 

of 
units 

of 
unítS 

of 
units 

of 
units 

RO/JAL No. 
of units 

RO/BTI No. 
of units 

RO/Sgr No. 
of units 

RO:Mohali/ No. 

of 
units 

No. 

of 
units 

CSC/JAL 

Total 

Cost 

of 
units 

Details 

of 
Computer 

related 

items 

as 
on 

31.03.2023 

to 
be 

cover 

under 

EEI 

Policy: 

Annexure-l 

Router Card 

HO/KPT 

No. 

RO/HSP 

No. 

RO/FZR 

No. 

RO/ASR 

No. 



|Total 

15832397.79| 5331702.12| 2678981.78 

4248048.58 

6395421.538954116.04| S949952.31 

2504186.12 

217188.55 

52111994.82 

24 

DVD Writer 

0.00 

23 

|Projector 

131036.00 

9900.00 

35000.00 

9900.00 

22 

|HDD 

17150.00 

3325.42| 

185836.00 
20475.42 

21 

|Keyboard + Mouse 

0.00 

20 

Passbook Printer 

248430.78 

15466.00 

445106.33 

123490.90| 

246433.79 

61865.11 

1140792.91 

19 

|Equipment Video Conference 

1540334.60| 

58679.00| 

1599013.60 

18 

|Desktop ATM 

106816.74 

28340.00| 

135156.74| 

17 

Micro ATM Devices 

218698.00 

487278.00 

301875.05| 

1007851.05 

16 

Biometric Devices 

1813723.64 

194565.00 

109872.00 

381500.00 

427280.00| 491994.58 

137176.50 

15 

Switches 

644190.00 

143914.98 

233936.64| 

32300.00 

3556111.72 1054341.62 

14 

4T 

0.00 

13 

Router 

469715.88 

1322874.12 

782371.46 

2574961.46 

12 

Router/ switch 

2895638.32 

1004105.82 

511437.88 

336441.77| 2158099.76 

748959.27 

7654682.82 

11 

EI/TI Cards 

0.00 

10 

CPU 

1777397.67 

59556.64 

1836954.31 

NTI Boxes 

26800.00 

581188.00 

607988.00 

Scanner 

53667.93 

114985.57 

26551.00 

78407.60 

25599.85 310367.35 

189915.85 

3587.88 

803083.03 

7 

Web Cam 

2309.32 

2586.44 

2771.18 

1600.00 

9266.94 

6 

Modem(Pair) 

213791.4| 

169088.20| 

116000.00| 

143577.98 

252663.24 

330488.00 

270142.44 

38871.16 

5 

Antenna 

1534622.42 

14300.00 

4 

N.W.Equips. 

4500.00 

18800.00 

739737.00 

741774.00 

3 UPS 

1481511.00| 

1296615.07 

384582.86 

91996.00| 153953.24| 

200331.35 451806.63 

178659.19 

325983.90 

Printers 

95061.75 

975257.32 

667593.55| 

3178989.99 

246832.55| 

server PCs+Thin Client+ 

524356.08| 1139149.30 

1152958.46| 

752632.70 1600824.43 

222324.75 

1 

7456.00 

5688560.71 

4272047.84| 1779504.02 

809152.35 

3176287.62 2881027.68 

2470762.79 

955517.55 

77870.80 

18022995.08 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

Sr. 
No.|Name 

of 
Item 

of units HO/KPT No. 

RO/HSP No. 
of units 

of units RO/FZR No. 

of units RO/ASR No. 

RO/JAL No. 
of units 

of units 
RO/BTI No. 

of units 
RO/Sgr No. 

RO:Mohali/ No. 

of 
units 

No. 

of 
units 

CSC/]AL 

Total 

Cost 

of 
units 

Details 

of 
Computer 

related 

items 

as 
on 

31.03.2023 

to 
be 

cover 

under 

EEI 

Policy 

: 

|Annexure-I 

Router Card 



|Detail of SFF Items lying at various offices of Bank,to be covered under policy of 
standarad fire and Allied Perils, Theft/ Burglary, earthquake, Terrorism as on 
31.03.2023 
Sr. No. 

2 

|Head Office, Kapurthala (own Office)other 
|than computer related items 

|Regional office, Amritsar (own Office)other 
than computer related items 

3 

Regional Office, Mohali (own office)other 

Office Name 

5 

4 Regional Office, Bathinda (own Office) 

6 

7 

than computer related items 

Regional Office, Jalandhar (own Office) 

Regional Office,Ferozepur (own 
|Office)other than computer related items 

Regional Office,Hoshiarpur(own Office) 

other than computer related items 

8| Regional Office,Sangrur(own Office) other 
than computer related items 

9Cenral Stationery Centre, Jalandhar (other 
than computer related items) 
435 branches ( all SFF items including 

10|computer related items) 
|Grand Total 

Annexure-ll 

Original Cost of SFF Items 

16748398.90 

4979031.31| 

1974749.92 

6107299.19 

2108725.73 

1794932.97 

1955201.95 

1917575.83 

777708.73| / 

723536167.25 

761899791.78| 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

