GAD, Head Office, Sultanpur Road, Kapurthala Tel: 01822-230230 Email ID: gadpgb@pgb.co.in

Notice

Reg: Quotations for Insurance of Bank's SFF Items covering Standard Fire and Allied Perils, Theft/Burglary, Earthquake, Terrorism & EEI Policy.

Punjab Gramin Bank invites sealed quotations for Insurance premium along with Policy schedule/wordings from the interested to interested Insurance Companies for renewal of Insurance of Bank's SFF Items lying at HO, 7 Regional Offices, Central Stationery Centre Jalandhar, Staff Training Centre Jalandhar and 435 branches covering Standard Fire and Allied Perils, Theft/Burglary, Earthquake, Terrorism & EEI Policy from different insurance companies as per detail given hereunder:

The detail of Computer items to be covered under EEI Policy is as per Annexure-I

Original Cost of only Computer and computer related items

Rs. 5,21,11,995.00 (rounded off)

(ii) Detail of total cost of SFF items to be covered under insurance policy of Standard Fire and Allied Perils, Theft/Burglary, Earthquake, Terrorism is as per Annexure-II

Original Cost of SFF items

Rs. 76,18,99,792.00 (rounded off)

The interested Insurance companies are advised to submit the sealed quotations for insurance premium for insurance of SFF items of the bank to the tune of Rs. 76,18,99,792.00 (excluding Computer related items) and for Rs. 5,21,11,995.00 covering the Computer related items as mentioned above on the following terms & conditions:

- Non-Traceable report of Police Authorities should be waived for the claims to be settled for amount less than Rs.2 Lakh.
- b) Depreciation rates per year to be charged during assessment of claim amount will be provided by the insurance company for the items such as;
 - Computer related items (Desktop PC, Modem, Switch, Router, Printers, and UPS etc.)
 - Cash Safes
 - Fire Resistance Filing Cabinets (FRFC)
 - Fire Resistance Record Cabinets (FRRC)
 - All Electronic and other Items
- Purchase bills of items which are 10 years old should not be asked to submit. In place of these bills, copy of SFF register of branch will be submitted.
- Slabs of standard deductions/excess clause.
- The assessment of items damaged should be based on Surveyor report only and not on FIR from police authorities.
- Claims will be settled on "Reinstatement value basis". The Insurance Companies shall provide/ submit acceptability or deviation statement regarding terms & conditions (a to f) along with the quotation otherwise it will be presumed that the respective Company accept the terms and condition of the Bank (a to f)

It is important to mention here that 3 insurance claims of Rs. 52246/-only have been settled against the claimed amount during the tenure of previous insurance policy which is expiring on 25.05.2023.

The Insurance Companies may submit their quotations in sealed envelope super subscribed "Quotations for Insurance of SFF items of the Bank" addressed to The General Manager, Punjab Gramin Bank, Head Office, Sultanpur Road, near Markfed Chowk, Kapurthala-144601.

Last date for Submission of Tender:

22.05.2023 (02.00 P.M.)

Date of opening of Tender:

22.05.2023 (03.00 P.M.)

Place: Kapurthala Date: 09.05.2023

General Manager

Encls:

1. Annexure-l

2. Annexure-II

2453.00	0	118	263	598		404	101	236.00	1225.00	Total	
0.0				0	0.00			0.00		DVD Writer	24
21.00		1	1	0	0		1	0	18	Projector	23
ac				0	1	7		0		HDD	22
0.00				0	0			0		Keyboard + Mouse	21
01.00		4	13	0	7	27	1	9		Passbook Printer	20
5.00				0	0	2		0	3	Video Conference Equipment	19
3.00			1	2	0			0		Desktop ATM	18
186,00			50	92	0			0	44	Micro ATM Devices	17
1716.00		64		218	200	200	48	86	900	Biometric Devices	16
27.00	1		9	0	0	4		0	13	Switches	15
0.00				0	0			0		4T Router Card	1.4
12.00			4	0	6	2		0		Router	13
00.00		4		27	82		3	7	17	Router/switch	12
0.00				0	0			0		EI/TI Cards	11
70.00			2	0	0			0	46	CPU	10
49.00				62	0			80		NTI Boxes	9
100		-	5	27	6	111	7	11	3	Scanner	8
71 00				2	1	1		1		Web Cam	7
500		7	10	20	13	7	5	2	11	Modem(Pair)	6
76.00		3		3	0					Antenna	5
2.00	-				0		1	2		N.W.Equips.	4
3.00				0	2	1	1	12	7	UPS	3
33.00	-	-	101	39	22	52	14	44	59	Printers	2
367.00	2	27	58	83	88	90	20	54	104	PCs+Thin Client+ server	1
	, ,	0	7	6	5	4	3	2	1		
Total Cost of units	units	hali/ units	RO/Sgr No. of units	RO/BTI No. of units	RO/JAL No. of units	RO/ASR No. of units	RO/FZR No. of units	RO/HSP No. of units	HO/KPT No. of units	Name of Item	Sr. No.
											1
				EEI POLICY :-	over under i	2023 to be co	as on 31.03.	Details of Computer related items as on 31.03.2023 to be cover under E	omputer re	Details of C	



36111394.62	22, 200.00			10.01 11.00					,		
E211100A 02	217188 55	2504186.12	50/0057 21		6395421 53	4748048.58	5331702.12 2678981.78	- 015	15832397.79	Total	
0.00										DVD Writer	24
185836.00		9900.00	35000.00				9900.00		131036.00	Projector	23
20475.42					3325.42	17150.00				HDD	22
0.00										Keyboard + Mouse	21
1140792.91		61865.11	246433.79		123490.90	445106.33	15466.00	248430.78		Passbook Printer	20
1599013.60						58679.00			1540334.60	Video Conference Equipment	19
135156.74			28340.00	106816.74						Desktop ATM	18
1007851.05			301875.05	487278.00					218698.00	Micro ATM Devices	17
3556111.72		137176.50		491994.58	427280.00	381500.00	109872.00	194565.00	1813723.64	Biometric Devices	16
1054341.62	32300.00		233936.64			143914.98			644190.00	Switches	15
0.00										4T Router Card	14
2574961.46			782371.46		1322874.12	469715.88				Router	13
7654682.82		748959.27		2158099.76	336441.77		511437.88	1004105.82	2895638.32	Router/switch	12
0.00										EI/TI Cards	11
1836954.31			59556.64						1777397.67	СРИ	10
607988.00				581188.00				26800.00		NTI Boxes	9
803083.03		3587.88	189915.85	310367.35	25599.85	78407.60	26551.00	114985.57	53667.93	Scanner	8
9266.94				1600.00	2771.18	2586.44		2309.32		Web Cam	7
1534622.42		38871.16	270142.44	330488.00	252663.24	143577.98	116000.00	169088.20	213791.4	Modem(Pair)	6
152422 42	4500.00			14300.00						Antenna	5
1000000							741774.00	739737.00		N.W.Equips.	4
1481511 00	73001.73	325983.90	178659.19	451806.63	200331.35	153953.24	91996.00	384582.86	1296615.07	UPS	ω
3178989 99	7430.00	222324./5	1152958.46	1139149.30	524356.08	752632.70	246832.55	667593.55	975257.32	Printers	2
18022995.08	77870.80	955517.55	2470762.79	2881027.68	3176287.62	1600824.43	809152.35	1779504.02	4272047.84	PCs+Thin Client+	1
	4	α	7	6	5	4	3	2	1		-
Total cost of units	CSC/JAL No. of units	hali/ units	RO/Sgr No. of units	RO/BTI No. of units	RO/JAL No. of units	RO/ASR No. F	RO/FZR No. For the second seco	RO/HSP No. R	HO/KPT No. RC of units	Sr. No. Name of Item	Sr. No. N
							113 43 011 02	I Elaten Ite	s of Computer	Detail	
Annexure-I			су:-	der EEI Poli	e cover un	03.2023 to b	ns as on 31	ralated ite			
											•

Detail of SFF Items lying at various offices of Bank, to be covered under policy of standarad fire and Allied Perils, Theft/ Burglary, earthquake, Terrorism as on 31.03.2023

Sr. No.	Office Name	Original Cost of SFF Items
1	Head Office, Kapurthala (own Office)other than computer related items	
		16748398.90
2	Regional Office, Amritsar (own Office)other than computer related items	4979031.31
3	Regional Office, Mohali (own Office)other than computer related items	1974749.92
4	Regional Office, Bathinda (own Office)	6107299.19
5	Regional Office, Bathinda (own Office)	010,200,100
	Regional Office, Jalandhar (own Office)	2108725.73
6	Regional Office, Ferozepur (own	
	Office)other than computer related items	1794932.97
7	Regional Office, Hoshiarpur (own Office)	
	other than computer related items	1955201.95
8	Regional Office, Sangrur (own Office) other	
	than computer related items	1917575.83
9	Cenral Stationery Centre, Jalandhar (other	
	than computer related items)	777708.73
	435 branches (all SFF items including	
10	computer related items)	723536167.25
	Grand Total	761899791.78